WARRANTY AND PARTS ORDERING

UNVENTED NATURAL GAS FIRED ROOM HEATER



Model # MHVFRD20NGBT MHVFBF20NGBT MHVFRD20NGT MHVFBF20NGT MHVFRD30NGBT MHVFBF30NGBT MHVFRD30NGT MHVFBF30NGT

AWARNING:

USE ONLY MANUFACTURER'S REPLACEMENT PARTS. USE OF ANY OTHER PARTS COULD CAUSE INJURY OR DEATH. REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE ONLY AVAILABLE DIRECT FROM THE FACTORY AND MUST BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED SERVICE AGENCY.

PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION

PURCHASING: Accessories may be purchased at any Mr. Heater local dealer or direct from the factory

FOR INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

Please call Toll-Free 800-251-0001

Or visit www.mrheater.com

Our office hours are 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM, EST, Monday through Friday.

Please include the model number, date of purchase, and description of problem in all communication.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Mr. Heater, Inc. warrants its heaters and accessories to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 1 year from date of purchase. Mr. Heater, Inc. will repair or replace this product free of charge if it has been proven to be defective within the 1-year period, and is returned at customer expense with proof of purchase to Mr. Heater, Inc. within the warranty period.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Mr. Heater, Inc. reserves the right to make changes at any time, without notice or obligation, in colors, specifications, accessories, materials and models.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION: Thank you for your purchase. Please log in to http://www.egiregistration.com to register your product.



ENERCO GROUP, INC., 4560 W. 160TH ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44135 • 800-251-0001 Mr. Heater and Portable Buddy are registered trademarks of Enerco Group, Inc. © 2021, Enerco/Mr. Heater. All rights reserved